Total net sales $ 86,256 $ 82,601 4.4%

Product Line
Hip products $ 30,380 $ 29,170 4.1%
Knee products 25,273 24,806 1.9%
Biologics products 15,636 15,413 1.4%
Extremity products 11,420 9,847 16.0%
Other 3,547 3,365 5.4%
Total net sales $ 86,256 $ 82,601 4.4%

(Page 5 of 6)

Wright Medical Group, Inc.
Reconciliation of Net Sales to Net Sales Excluding the Impact of Foreign Currency

(dollars in thousands--unaudited)

Three Months Ended

March 31, 2006

International

Net Sales
Total

Net Sales

Net sales, as reported  $   32,799   $   86,256
Currency impact as compared to prior
period   2,139   2,139

Net sales, excluding the impact of
foreign currency  $   34,938  $   88,395

Wright Medical Group, Inc.
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Results of Operations

 (in thousands, except per share data--unaudited)

Three Months Ended

March 31, 2006
Three Months Ended

March 31, 2005

As

Reported

Non-GAAP
Adjust-

ments (a)
As

Adjusted
As

Reported

Non-GAAP
Adjust-

ments (a)
As

Adjusted

Net sales  $   86,256   $   -   $ 86,256  $   82,601   $   -   $  82,601
Cost of sales 23,393   (66) (b)  23,327  22,788  (11) (b)   22,777

Gross profit 62,863  66   62,929  59,813  11   59,824

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative 49,486  (2,733) (b)  46,753  41,869  (201) (b)   41,668
Research and development 7,343   (577) (b)  6,766  4,897  -   4,897
Amortization of intangible assets 1,146  -   1,146  1,059  -   1,059

Total operating expenses 57,975  (3,310)   54,665  47,825  (201)   47,624

Operating income 4,888   3,376   8,264  11,988  212   12,200

Interest (income) expense, net (250)  -   (250)  90  -   90
Other expense (income), net 124  -   124  174  -   174

Income before income taxes 5,014  3,376   8,390  11,724  212   11,936

Provision for income taxes 2,705  620 (c)   3,325  4,455  84 (c)   4,539

Net income  $   2,309   $ 2,756   $   5,065   $   7,269   $  128   $   7,397

Net income per share, basic  $   0.07   $   0.08   $   0.15   $   0.21   $ 0.01   $   0.22

Net income per share, diluted  $   0.07   $   0.07   $   0.14   $   0.21   $ 0.00   $   0.21

Weighted-average number of
   common shares outstanding, basic 34,198  -   34,198  33,875  -   33,875

Weighted-average number of
   common shares outstanding, diluted 35,177  (24)   35,153  35,201  -   35,201

(a) These Non-GAAP adjustments reconcile the Company’s GAAP results of operations to its as adjusted results of operations.

(b) These adjustments reflect non-cash stock based compensation.

(c) These adjustments reflect the tax impact of the above noted non-GAAP adjustments.

(Page 6 of 6)

Wright Medical Group, Inc.
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

(dollars in thousands--unaudited)

 March 31,
2006

 December 31,
2005

Assets
Current assets:

   Cash and cash equivalents  $ 59,986  $ 51,277
Marketable securities  24,100  25,000